



## Ingredients

**Water, sugar, apple juice (from juice concentrate), wafer cup (water, wheat flour, maize starch, vegetable fat (rapeseed), soy protein concentrate, emulsifier soy lecithin, raising agent sodium carbonates, salt, sugar), reduced protein skimmed milk powder, cherry juice (from juice concentrate), glucose syrup, vegetable fats (coconut), emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilizers (locust bean gum, guar gum), acidity regulator citric acid, colourings (betanin, licopen, curcumin, copper complexes of chlorophylls and chlorophyllins), flavouring.**

## Allergens

tree nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, pistachios)

### Nutritional value (100g)

Energy value	156,00 Kcal
Fat	2,6 g
Of which saturates	1,3 g
Carbohydrate	31,3 g
Of which sugars	26,00g
Protein	1,7 g
Salt	0,11 g